
2019 Unity Christian Invitational Varsity Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 18, 2019

Sunny, 71 Degrees, Wind SSW 19
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Fv 83 7 12 16 21 27 28 45 17:44.64 0:51.87
2 Spencer 116 6 15 17 19 59 62 70 18:03.26 2:14.21
3 Okoboji 127 22 23 24 26 32 47 58 18:05.86 0:23.23
4 Bhrv 132 5 10 34 35 48 55 68 18:08.02 1:51.58
5 Glr/Cl 162 8 30 31 41 52 54 71 18:22.75 1:51.38
6 Sioux Center 163 2 3 33 61 64 66 74 18:19.92 2:36.86
7 Gehlen Catholic 183 1 9 40 53 80 18:42.88 5:14.43
8 Western Christian 193 4 18 49 57 65 67 18:37.38 2:29.41
9 Sibley-Ocheyedan 194 13 20 29 63 69 82 18:40.00 2:12.97
10 Unity Christian 216 36 39 44 46 51 60 73 18:50.83 0:27.21
11 West Lyon 245 14 37 43 72 79 84 86 19:27.84 3:45.02
12 Sheldon 258 11 38 56 75 78 81 83 19:29.21 3:35.75
13 Trinity Christian 270 25 42 50 76 77 85 19:33.51 3:02.65

Incomplete Teams: Harris-Lake Park

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Fv
110 7 Sam May 17:15.95
114 12 Kleyton DeGroot 17:36.82
116 16 Derek Mills 17:46.00
104 21 Isaiah Hulshof 17:56.61
106 27 Tyson Blom 18:07.82
105 28 Tristan Blom 18:15.57
107 45 Micah Bonestroo 18:58.08

Total Time = 1:28:43.22     Total Places = 83

2. Spencer
291 6 Ethan Schmidt 17:15.51
287 15 Case Cauthron 17:43.40
290 17 Luis Discua 17:52.64
288 19 Kadyn Cline 17:55.03
292 59 Otis Kierscht 19:29.72
289 62 Andrew Bare 19:32.14
286 70 Owen King 20:10.46

Total Time = 1:30:16.32     Total Places = 116

3. Okoboji
175 22 Taylor Parsons 17:58.68
176 23 Erik Sandven 17:59.35
171 24 Caleb Miller 18:02.53
168 26 Lucas Lorenzen 18:06.82
165 32 Jimmy Santos 18:21.91
167 47 Caleb Jones 18:59.34
170 58 Kanta Menting 19:28.21

Total Time = 1:30:29.31     Total Places = 127

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Bhrv
891 5 Marco Lopez 17:10.18
889 10 Dayton Brunsting 17:24.16
884 34 Evan Janzen 18:31.27
897 35 Caleb Westra 18:32.71
895 48 Logan Moore 19:01.76
890 55 Marcus Kelderman 19:23.33
892 68 John Post 19:50.88

Total Time = 1:30:40.10     Total Places = 132

5. Glr/Cl
945 8 Daniel Schriever 17:18.00
939 30 Xander Ditsworth 18:20.15
946 31 Carter Spiess 18:21.57
948 41 Matt Haken 18:44.64
941 52 Lane Henrichs 19:09.38
943 54 Ulises Macias 19:22.79
950 71 Johnny Schmidt 20:20.47

Total Time = 1:31:53.76     Total Places = 162

6. Sioux Center
239 2 Carter VandeVegte 16:58.72
235 3 Sam Harrison 17:07.48
238 33 Casey TeGrotenhuis 18:26.50
217 61 Blake Bandstra 19:31.32
225 64 Easton VanDenBerg 19:35.58
232 66 Hudson Mouw 19:38.56
229 74 Graham VandeVegte 20:38.58

Total Time = 1:31:39.61     Total Places = 163



7. Gehlen Catholic
915 1 Will Roder 16:28.33
916 9 Isaac Vaske 17:20.11
910 40 Carver Ruhland 18:43.82
912 53 Vittorio Ballestrazzi 19:19.36
911 80 Brian Schmit 21:42.77

Total Time = 1:33:34.41     Total Places = 183

8. Western Christian
383 4 Tage Hulstein 17:08.09
380 18 Zachary Minderhoud 17:53.62
379 49 Kalen Hartbecke 19:02.07
381 57 Drew Prins 19:25.63
387 65 Keaton Heemskerk 19:37.50
384 67 Levi Schreurs 19:42.76

Total Time = 1:33:06.94     Total Places = 193

9. Sibley-Ocheyedan
278 13 Trevin Wasmund 17:38.51
274 20 Keagan Van Westen 17:55.49
273 29 Jackson Byers 18:19.58
277 63 Jack Carlson 19:34.96
272 69 Isaiah Blanco 19:51.48
276 82 Grant Paca 21:54.62

Total Time = 1:33:20.04     Total Places = 194

10. Unity Christian
364 36 John Vreugdenhil 18:36.37
349 39 Jacksen Dykstra 18:40.84
348 44 Isaac Bandstra 18:54.67
351 46 Caleb Schrock 18:58.66
352 51 Caleb TeKrony 19:03.59
363 60 Jonah Hofmeyer 19:30.30
360 73 Devin Bos 20:36.75

Total Time = 1:34:14.17     Total Places = 216

11. West Lyon
406 14 Kirk Moser 17:43.12
403 37 Sam Meester 18:39.80
404 43 Deyvi Dominguez 18:52.44
405 72 Aaron Meiburg 20:35.66
407 79 Johnny Perez 21:28.15
402 84 Gavin Kruse 22:47.44
409 86 Carter Hassellmann 23:43.18

Total Time = 1:37:19.20     Total Places = 245

12. Sheldon
258 11 Jager Roozeboom 17:31.93
259 38 Elliot Scheaffer 18:40.27
261 56 Nathan Holtrop 19:25.10
257 75 Osvaldo Ocampo 20:41.08
254 78 Neil Patel 21:07.68
251 81 Micheal Strehlow 21:48.84
256 83 Drew Vanden Hull 22:46.48

Total Time = 1:37:26.08     Total Places = 258

13. Trinity Christian
297 25 Braxton Brummel 18:04.21
295 42 Silas Andringa 18:47.51
293 50 Drew Poppema 19:02.60
408 76 Isaiah Brummel 20:46.36
296 77 Tristan Davelaar 21:06.87
294 85 Nicolas VanEngen 23:39.51

Total Time = 1:37:47.56     Total Places = 270



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

915 1 1 Will Roder 16:28.33 Gehlen Catholic
239 2 2 Carter VandeVegte 16:58.72 Sioux Center
235 3 3 Sam Harrison 17:07.48 Sioux Center
383 4 4 Tage Hulstein 17:08.09 Western Christian
891 5 5 Marco Lopez 17:10.18 Bhrv
291 6 6 Ethan Schmidt 17:15.51 Spencer
110 7 7 Sam May 17:15.95 Moc-Fv
945 8 8 Daniel Schriever 17:18.00 Glr/Cl
916 9 9 Isaac Vaske 17:20.11 Gehlen Catholic
889 10 10 Dayton Brunsting 17:24.16 Bhrv
258 11 11 Jager Roozeboom 17:31.93 Sheldon
114 12 12 Kleyton DeGroot 17:36.82 Moc-Fv
278 13 13 Trevin Wasmund 17:38.51 Sibley-Ocheyedan
406 14 14 Kirk Moser 17:43.12 West Lyon
287 15 15 Case Cauthron 17:43.40 Spencer
116 16 16 Derek Mills 17:46.00 Moc-Fv
290 17 17 Luis Discua 17:52.64 Spencer
380 18 18 Zachary Minderhoud 17:53.62 Western Christian
288 19 19 Kadyn Cline 17:55.03 Spencer
274 20 20 Keagan Van Westen 17:55.49 Sibley-Ocheyedan
104 21 21 Isaiah Hulshof 17:56.61 Moc-Fv
175 22 22 Taylor Parsons 17:58.68 Okoboji
176 23 23 Erik Sandven 17:59.35 Okoboji
171 24 24 Caleb Miller 18:02.53 Okoboji
297 25 25 Braxton Brummel 18:04.21 Trinity Christian
168 26 26 Lucas Lorenzen 18:06.82 Okoboji
106 27 27 Tyson Blom 18:07.82 Moc-Fv
105 28 28 Tristan Blom 18:15.57 Moc-Fv
273 29 29 Jackson Byers 18:19.58 Sibley-Ocheyedan
939 30 30 Xander Ditsworth 18:20.15 Glr/Cl
946 31 31 Carter Spiess 18:21.57 Glr/Cl
165 32 32 Jimmy Santos 18:21.91 Okoboji
238 33 33 Casey TeGrotenhuis 18:26.50 Sioux Center
884 34 34 Evan Janzen 18:31.27 Bhrv
897 35 35 Caleb Westra 18:32.71 Bhrv
364 36 36 John Vreugdenhil 18:36.37 Unity Christian
403 37 37 Sam Meester 18:39.80 West Lyon
259 38 38 Elliot Scheaffer 18:40.27 Sheldon
349 39 39 Jacksen Dykstra 18:40.84 Unity Christian
910 40 40 Carver Ruhland 18:43.82 Gehlen Catholic
948 41 41 Matt Haken 18:44.64 Glr/Cl
295 42 42 Silas Andringa 18:47.51 Trinity Christian
404 43 43 Deyvi Dominguez 18:52.44 West Lyon
348 44 44 Isaac Bandstra 18:54.67 Unity Christian
107 45 45 Micah Bonestroo 18:58.08 Moc-Fv
351 46 46 Caleb Schrock 18:58.66 Unity Christian
167 47 47 Caleb Jones 18:59.34 Okoboji
895 48 48 Logan Moore 19:01.76 Bhrv
379 49 49 Kalen Hartbecke 19:02.07 Western Christian
293 50 50 Drew Poppema 19:02.60 Trinity Christian
352 51 51 Caleb TeKrony 19:03.59 Unity Christian
941 52 52 Lane Henrichs 19:09.38 Glr/Cl
912 53 53 Vittorio Ballestrazzi 19:19.36 Gehlen Catholic
956 54 Jaden Rueter 19:20.76 Harris-Lake Park
943 55 54 Ulises Macias 19:22.79 Glr/Cl
890 56 55 Marcus Kelderman 19:23.33 Bhrv
261 57 56 Nathan Holtrop 19:25.10 Sheldon
381 58 57 Drew Prins 19:25.63 Western Christian
170 59 58 Kanta Menting 19:28.21 Okoboji
292 60 59 Otis Kierscht 19:29.72 Spencer



363 61 60 Jonah Hofmeyer 19:30.30 Unity Christian
217 62 61 Blake Bandstra 19:31.32 Sioux Center
289 63 62 Andrew Bare 19:32.14 Spencer
277 64 63 Jack Carlson 19:34.96 Sibley-Ocheyedan
225 65 64 Easton VanDenBerg 19:35.58 Sioux Center
387 66 65 Keaton Heemskerk 19:37.50 Western Christian
232 67 66 Hudson Mouw 19:38.56 Sioux Center
384 68 67 Levi Schreurs 19:42.76 Western Christian
892 69 68 John Post 19:50.88 Bhrv
272 70 69 Isaiah Blanco 19:51.48 Sibley-Ocheyedan
286 71 70 Owen King 20:10.46 Spencer
955 72 Cole Ihnen 20:14.53 Harris-Lake Park
950 73 71 Johnny Schmidt 20:20.47 Glr/Cl
405 74 72 Aaron Meiburg 20:35.66 West Lyon
954 75 Stone Matthew 20:35.96 Harris-Lake Park
360 76 73 Devin Bos 20:36.75 Unity Christian
229 77 74 Graham VandeVegte 20:38.58 Sioux Center
257 78 75 Osvaldo Ocampo 20:41.08 Sheldon
408 79 76 Isaiah Brummel 20:46.36 Trinity Christian
296 80 77 Tristan Davelaar 21:06.87 Trinity Christian
254 81 78 Neil Patel 21:07.68 Sheldon
407 82 79 Johnny Perez 21:28.15 West Lyon
911 83 80 Brian Schmit 21:42.77 Gehlen Catholic
251 84 81 Micheal Strehlow 21:48.84 Sheldon
276 85 82 Grant Paca 21:54.62 Sibley-Ocheyedan
256 86 83 Drew Vanden Hull 22:46.48 Sheldon
402 87 84 Gavin Kruse 22:47.44 West Lyon
294 88 85 Nicolas VanEngen 23:39.51 Trinity Christian
409 89 86 Carter Hassellmann 23:43.18 West Lyon


